November 2017 DocID029022 Rev 3 1/14
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
FERD20H100S
100 V field-effect rectifier diode
Datasheet - production data
Features
 ST advanced rectifier process
 Stable leakage current over reverse voltage

Ø P 3.75 3.85 0.148 0.156
Q 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
FERD20H100S Ordering information
 DocID029022 Rev 3 13/14
3 Ordering information
Table 9: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
FERD20H100STS FD20H100STS TO-220AB 1.38 g 50 Tube
FERD20H100SFP FD20H100SFP TO-220FPAB 1.7 g 50 Tube
FERD20H100SB-TR FD20 H100S DPAK 0.35 g 2500 Tape and reel
FERD20H100SH FD20 H100S IPAK 0.32 g 75 Tube
4 Revision history
Table 10: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
08-Mar-2016 1 Initial release.